This is Exhibit “D”

to the Affidavit of

Jonathan William Kiska

sworn before me at Ottawa, Ontario,
this lTh day of March, 2018.

UL

A .
A Commissioner, etc.




DIVORCEMATE

SOFTWARE

Calculation Input Annual $

Jonathan Male, 57, Resident of ON
Income

Taxable CDN dividends (all) 137,000
Deirdre Female, 52, Resident of ON
Income

Employment income 30,000

Taxable CDN dividends (all) 50,000
Children Age Lives with Tabke Amt  Claimedby
Sean 11 Shared Yes N/A
Cate 10 Shared Yes N/A

Youngest child finishes high school 8 years from the date
of separation.
Dependant credit claimed by Deirdre.

Note- This calculation includes dividend and/or capital gains
‘income taxed at a lower rate; the resulting tax savings have not
been added and grossed up (see CSG, s.1 9(1)(h)).

Tools One 2017
Kiska, John: Calculation 2
Prepared by: Bell Baker LLP

March 19 2018
Child Support Guidelines (CSG)

Jonathan Deirdre
Annual Guidelines Income 99,275 66,232
CSG Table Amount (current) 1,462 1,010
Child Support (Table) 452 0
Spousal Support Advisory Guidelines (SSAG) — Monthly $

Length of marriage/cohabitation: 16 years
Recipient's age at separation: 52 years

"With Child Support" Formula

Low Mid High
1,159*

060 369
*High end of the range extended to include 50/50 split of NDI (as
defined by SSAG)

The formula results in a range for spousal support of $0 to
$1,159 per month for an indefinite (unspecified) duration,
subject to variation and possibly review. :

SSAG Considerations: The results of the SSAG formula must be
interpreted with regard to: Entitlement; Location within the
Ranges; Restructuring; Ceilings and Floors; and Exceptions.

- A

A

Support Scenarios Monthly $ A .
Jonathan

Deirdre| Jonathan Deirdre| Jonathan Deirdre
Gross Income 8,273 5,519 8,273 5519 8,273 5,519
Taxes and Deductions (622) (415) (443) (491) (238) (776)
Benefits and Credits 82 218 93 207 115 184
Spousal Support 0 (369) 369 (1,159) 1,159
Child Support (Table) 452 (452) 452 (452) 452
Net Disposable Income (NDI) 5,774 6,056 6,539 6,538

'H"*‘ adult in household

§ child in household

f shared/summer child in household
Payor's NDI/Contribution

Percent of NDI " 44.2% i .
CSG Special Expenses Apportioning % 60.0% 40.0% 57.3% 42.7% 51.6%
After-tax Cost/Benefit of Spousal Support 0 0 (190) 294 (775)

v.2017.12.7 (c) 2017 DivorceMate Software Inc.
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SDIVORCEMATE

Calculation Input

Ayl

Jonathan Male, 57, Rasident of ON
|Income

Taxable CON dividends (all) 137,000
Deirdre Femals, 52, Residen! of ON
Income

Employment income 4,000

Taxable COM dividends (all) 50,000
Children Age Livezwalh TabeAmt  Clamed by
Sean 11 Shared Yes Deirdre
Cate 10 Shared Yes Deirdra

Yaoungest child finishes high school 11 years from the
date of separation,

Depandant credit claimed by Deirdre,

Note: This calculation ingludes dividend andior capifal galns
inzome taxed al a lower rale; the rasulfing fax savings fave not
heen added and grossed up (see C5G, = 18(Tih).

Tools One 2017
Kiska, John: Calculation 1
Frepared by: Bell Baker LLF

Warch 18 2018

Moty 5

Child Support Guidelines (CSG) |

Jonathan Deirdre
Annual Guidelines Income 9,275 40,232
50 Table Amount (current) 1,462 B0
Child Support (Table) 862 ]

i &

Spousal Support Advisory Guidelines (SSAG)
Length of mariagefohatitation. 16 years
Roclpient's age af separation 52 years

"With Child Support” Formula

Low Mid High |
a1 1,226 1,625

The formula results in a range for spousal support of $871
to $1.625 per month far an indefinite {urspecified) duration,
subject to variation and possibly review.

SSAG Cansiderations: The resulls of the S5AG farmela must be

interprefed with rogard [ Eniitiernant: Location within the
Ranges; Restciunng, Ceiings and Floors; and Excaptions.

Support Scenarios Pdorfith & A. SSAG Low B. SSAG Mid . 50/50 NDI Split
Jonathan Deirdra| Jo an Deirdra| Jonathan Deirdre
Gross [nocome 8,273 3,363 8,273 3,353 8273 3,353
Taxes and Deductions 1313) (58) (220) (a8} (133) {170}
Benefits and Credils 107 256 117 244 127 235
Spousal Support (B71) am {1,226) 1,228 {1,562) 1,562
Child Support (Table) __1832} 862 _.{Eﬁii B 862 {1_152] 8a2
Net Disposable Income (NDI) 6,334 5284 6,082 5547 5,843 5,842
w* adult in househald r : BT ] ] |__ i
§ child in household — B —
{ sharedisummer child in household L A
71 Payor's NDUCentribution w!! *!1_ *H i 'hi ‘ *l‘t_
Parcent of NDI 54.5% 45.5% 52.1% 47 .9% 50.0% 50.0%
TSG Special Expenses Appoitioning % 63.7% 36.3% B0.6% 39.4% BT T% 42 3%
fter-tax Cost/Benefit of Spousal Suppart (B62) B71 {825) 1,195 (1,073} 1,450
v I0ITAZT i) 2017 DivorceMata Software [nc. Page 1of 1
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ONTARIO

Superior Court of Justice, Family Court

Court File Number
FC-15-2446-0

(Name of court)

at 161 Elgin Street, Ottawa, Ontario K2P 2K1

Form 6B: Affidavit of Service

(Court office address)

Applicant(s)

sworn/affirmed
March 20,2018

Full legal name & address for service — street & number, municipality,
postal code, telephone & fax numbers and e-mail address (if any).

Lawyer’s name & address — street & number, municipality, postal code,
telephone & fax numbers and e-mail address (if any).

Jonathan William Kiska Wade L. Smith

1244 Lampman Cr Bell Baker LLP

Ottawa, Ontario Barristers and Solicitors

K2C 1P8 700-116 Lisgar Street
Ottawa, Ontario K2P 0C2
Tel: (613) 237-3444
Fax: (613) 237-1413 Box#35
wsmith@bellbaker.com

Respondent(s)

Full legal name & address for service — street & number, municipality,
postal code, telephone & fax numbers and e-mail address (if any).

Deirdre Moore

7 Vanson Avenue
Ottawa, Ontario
K2E 6A9

Tel: 613-261-3520

deirdre cfa@icloud.com

Lawyer's name & address — street & number, municipality, postal code,
telephone & fax numbers and e-mail address (if any).

My name is
(full legal name)

Christine Hammond, Assistant to Wade L. Smith

| live in
(municipality and province)

City of Ottawa, Province of Ontario

and | swear/affirm that the following is true:
1. On (date) March 19, 2018 , at (time)

3:26 p.m.

, | served (name of person to be served)

The Respondent (Moving Party), Deirdre Moore

with the following document(s) in this case: (List the documents served.)

Date when document signed, issued, swom,

Name of document Author (if applicable) ole
Affidavit Applicant March 19, 2018
(Responding Party)
Financial Statement Applicant March 19, 2018
(Responding Party)

NOTE: You can leave out any part of this form that is not applicable.

2. | served the document(s) mentioned in paragraph 1 by:

D special service. (Go to paragraph 3 below if you used special service.)

D mail. (Go to paragraph 4 if you used mailed service.)

D same day courier. (Go to paragraph 5 if you used courier.)

» Check one

box only and |:|
go fo indicated
paragraph.

next day courier. (Go to paragraph & if you used courier.)
deposit at a document exchange. (Go to paragraph 6 if you used a document exchange.)

an electronic document exchange. (Go to paragraph 7 if you used an electronic document

FLR 6B (April 12, 2016)

www.DivorceMate.com




" Forriy 6B: Affidavit of Service (page 2) Court File Number FC-15-2446-0
sworn/affirmed March 20, 2018.

exchange).
D fax. (Go to paragraph 8 if you used fax.)

E email. (Go to paragraph 9 if you used email.)

D substituted service or advertisement. (Go to paragraph 10 if you used substituted service or advertisement.)

9. The document(s) were served by email. Attached to this Affidavit is a copy of the email that the document was
attached to. (Strike out paragraphs 3, 4,5, 6,7, 8, 10 and 13. )

- 11. My relationship to, or affiliation with, any party in this case is as follows:
I am the assistant to Wade L. Smith, lawyer for the Applicant, Responding Party.

12. | am at least 18 years of age.

Sworn/Affirmed before me at:

Ottawa
(municipality)
in Province of Ontario Ny . :
" (province, state or country) B Mow//gé{/wro{,
on March 20, 2018. £ Signature

(date) % M (This form is to be signed in front of a lawyer,

K justice of the peace, notary public or
Commisisioner for taking affidavits commissioner for taking affidavits.)
(Type or print name below if signature is illegible.)

Camella Bagnell,

a Commissioner, etc., Province of Ontario,
for Bell Baker LLP, Barristers and Solicitors.
Expires August 21, 2018,



Christine Hammond

From: Christine Hammond

Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 3:26 PM
To: deirdre_cfa@icloud.com

Subject: Kiska and Moore

Attachments: 3999_001.pdf

Hello Ms. Moore:

Thank you for responding to our email.  This will confirm that you have consented to our office emailing you with Mr.
Kiska’s Responding Affidavit, Financial Statement and an Offer to Settle. We are, therefore, attaching the Responding
Affidavit, Financial Statement and an Offer to Settle. As you can see, we will be starting a Volume Six. This will not be
done until tomorrow morning. Therefore, the documents you served today, if required to be filed, can go in Volume
Five with your other material.

Yours truly,
BELL BAKER LLP
Chnéotine Hammond,

Christine Hammond, Assistant to

Wade L. Smith

Telephone: 613-237-3444 (extension 308)
Facsimile: 613-237-1413

This message may contain confidential information. Any right of privilege which may exist has not been waived

From: Scanner

Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 3:20 PM
To: Christine Hammond

Subject: Attached Image



